I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed European Union-

funded grant to FINCA Tajikistan in terms of the following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, Tajik REMIT: 

Enhancing Rural Access and Use of Remittances, shall provide a grant of two 

hundred and ninety-three thousand euros (EUR 293,000) to FINCA Tajikistan 

upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with 

the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board herein. 

Alvaro Lario 

President 

Results-based logical framework 

Objectives hierarchy Objectively verifiable indicators Means of verification Assumptions